LINAX 4000H
Continuous line recorder CAM
ILL
E B
AUER
M
ET
RA

LINAX 4000H
Continuous line recorder
Ordering example
Ordering code: A4172 / B02 / C01 / D02 / XE92 / XA924 0 ... 100 °C / XB923 0 ... 300 °C / XC901 0 ... 20 mA /
FA02 / FB02 / FC90 0 ... 50 l/s / GA01 / GB01 / GC01 / H01 / J01 / K02
Clear text Ordering code
Continuous-line recorder LINAX 4000H with RS 485 3-channel A4172
With printer channel B02
Scale height 5.0 mm C01
Measuring range card universal D02
Parameterization deviating from data sheet XE92
1st channel (blue) Pt100 2-wire connection 0 ... 100 °C XA924
0 ... 100 °C
2nd channel (red) Pt100 2-wire connection 0 ... 300 °C XB923
0 ... 300 °C
3rd channel (violet) DC 0 ... 20 mA XC901
0 ... 20 mA
Scale channel blue same as meas. range FA02
Scale channel red same as meas. range FB02
Scale channel violet 0 ... 50 l/s FC90
Without reading rulers GA01
GB01
GC01
With options H01
Auxiliary voltage 230 VAC J01
Front door Metal K02
Accessories (cont’d)
Ident numbers ending with a letter are completed and need not to be commented.
Ident numbers ending with a numeral must be commented with the following texts.
Description Ident number
PARATOOL L4000H 1 Parameterizing software for LINAX 4000H 1 A402D
Adapter set
RS 232 / RS 485
incl. power pack and 3 m connector cable with
plugs at both ends and 9 / 25 pole
adapter plug
A403A
Scales with
scale height 5.0 mm
Scale without graduation, beginning and end marked A410A
Scale, graduation as per request A4130
Graduation: AA900
Scales with
scale height 7.5 mm
Scale without graduation, beginning and end marked A423A
Scale, graduation as per request A4240
Graduation: AA900
Scales with
scale height 13.4 mm
Scale without graduation, beginning and end marked A423B
Scale, graduation as per request A4241
Graduation: AA900
Reading ruler Graduation as per request A4120
Graduation: AA900
Cont’d on next page
10 GOSSEN METRAWATT
LINAX 4000H
Continuous line recorder
Label for measuring point for LINAX 4000H A4180